Illinois law.

Section 2720.270  Referee's Decision 

The Referee's Decision will include findings of fact and conclusions of law, separately stated and based on the preponderance of the credible, legally competent evidence in the record.  The Department will mail a written copy of the Department's Decision to the parties (see Section 2720.1) and to nonparty employers pursuant to Section 2720.205(c). (Customarily, a decision will be mailed within 45 days after the date of filing of the appeal.) 
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